Security Investigations

1. With reference to para. 3 of the D.S.I.'s
memorandum dated 29-4-60, an examination of work
records at Montreal for the files investigated in
the Montreal region for the period July 2, 1959 to
April 30, I960, inclusive, shows that one thousand
three hundred and seventy-one (1371) files were
concluded. Of the files concluded twenty-eight (28)
employment enquiries produced derogatory information;
twenty-one (21) neighbourhood enquiries produced
like information; one (1) enquiry at an association
produced information of an adverse nature, and three